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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

2 - Partie 2 02/12/2017 - 16:00

Event 103 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 16:00 Results Final
Record du meeting 22.17 HENX Julien LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 22.16 HENX Julien CNDu Doha (QAT) 04/12/2014
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 22.55 725
2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 23.18 667
3. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 23.62 631
4. GOZZO Remi 95 Swimming Luxembourg 23.78 618
5. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 23.91 608
6. SAUBER Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 24.21 586

Event 104 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 16:01 Results Final
Record du meeting 24.86 MEYNEN Julie LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 24.86 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 26.37 684
2. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 26.63 664
3. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 26.79 652
4. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 26.93 642
5. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 27.00 637
6. FABER Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 27.66 593

Event 105 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
02/12/2017 - 16:13 Results Final
Record du meeting 27.30 CARNOL Laurent LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 27.30 CARNOL Laurent SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015

Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 28.55 691
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 29.39 634

MP 16 years

3. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.01 595
4. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 30.76 553

MP 14 years

5. LANNERS Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 32.56 466
6. HATVANI Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 33.81 416
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Event 106 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
02/12/2017 - 16:15 Results Final
Record du meeting 31.95 MEYNEN Julie LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 31.95 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 34.32 581
2. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 35.30 534
3. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 36.57 480
4. MILLER Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 36.68 476
5. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.00 463
6. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 37.52 444

Event 14 Men, 100m Medley Open
02/12/2017 - 16:26 Results
Record National 53.44 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Netanya (ISR) 05/12/2015
Record du meeting 54.54 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël LUX Bonnevoie 13/12/2014

TL Open M 18 +: 1:12.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 1:20.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 1:15.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.90 389 32.61 1:08.90
2. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.31 366 32.36 1:10.31
3. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.59 332 33.28 1:12.59
4. KOHL Charel 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:12.95 327 33.40 1:12.95
5. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.92 315 34.57 1:13.92
6. SUKHANOV Maxim 04 CNDu 1:17.91 269 37.07 1:17.91
7. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.17 266 37.49 1:18.17
8. VIGUIER Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.90 259 37.35 1:18.90
9. KEMP Finn 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.54 243 37.85 1:20.54

10. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:20.82 241 38.56 1:20.82
11. PUETZ Christophe 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:22.79 224 39.13 1:22.79
12. BOURGUIGNON Benjamin 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:22.96 222 40.86 1:22.96
13. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.59 217 39.60 1:23.59
14. KUEPPER Arthur 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.66 202 41.37 1:25.66
15. SREENIVASAN Jaiden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.19 198 40.25 1:26.19
16. BOENTGES Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:26.73 195 40.44 1:26.73
17. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 1:31.03 168 * 42.55 1:31.03

DSQ SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange
B9 - head did not break the surface before arms reached the widest point at the 2nd armstroke after start / turn
(SW 7.4) (Time: 16:35)

Jeunes

1. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.53 473 29.41 1:04.53
2. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:05.51 452 30.81 1:05.51
3. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:06.84 426 30.65 1:06.84
4. LESAGE Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.44 414 31.92 1:07.44
5. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:08.97 387 32.04 1:08.97
6. BOENTGES Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:09.32 382 33.31 1:09.32
7. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:09.49 379 33.22 1:09.49
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Event 14, Boys, 100m Medley, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

8. NICOLAS Jeff 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.30 336 33.45 1:12.30
9. JOMINET Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.37 322 34.26 1:13.37

10. KOHN-CANTOREGGI Daniel 03 CNDu 1:15.69 293 36.54 1:15.69
11. KIRCH Felix 03 CNDu 1:15.77 292 34.52 1:15.77
12. GIRS Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:16.80 280 35.36 1:16.80
13. JACOBY Dale 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.38 274 36.96 1:17.38
14. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 1:20.68 242 * 39.12 1:20.68

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach

Juniors

1. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.37 500 29.09 1:03.37
2. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 1:09.15 384 32.27 1:09.15
3. HATVANI Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.58 346 33.95 1:11.58
4. COLLINS Ryan 00 CNDu 1:12.64 332 32.37 1:12.64

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 59.77 596 26.80 59.77
2. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.84 565 28.50 1:00.84
3. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 1:01.05 559 28.79 1:01.05
4. HOLTER Damien 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:02.86 512 29.18 1:02.86
5. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.37 500 29.09 1:03.37
6. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.53 473 29.41 1:04.53
7. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:05.51 452 30.81 1:05.51
8. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:06.84 426 30.65 1:06.84
9. LESAGE Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.44 414 31.92 1:07.44

10. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.90 389 32.61 1:08.90
11. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:08.97 387 32.04 1:08.97
12. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 1:09.15 384 32.27 1:09.15
13. BOENTGES Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:09.32 382 33.31 1:09.32
14. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:09.49 379 33.22 1:09.49
15. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.31 366 32.36 1:10.31
16. HATVANI Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.58 346 33.95 1:11.58
17. NICOLAS Jeff 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.30 336 33.45 1:12.30
18. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.59 332 33.28 1:12.59
19. COLLINS Ryan 00 CNDu 1:12.64 332 32.37 1:12.64
20. KOHL Charel 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:12.95 327 33.40 1:12.95
21. JOMINET Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.37 322 34.26 1:13.37
22. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.92 315 34.57 1:13.92
23. KOHN-CANTOREGGI Daniel 03 CNDu 1:15.69 293 36.54 1:15.69
24. KIRCH Felix 03 CNDu 1:15.77 292 34.52 1:15.77
25. GIRS Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:16.80 280 35.36 1:16.80
26. JACOBY Dale 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.38 274 36.96 1:17.38
27. SUKHANOV Maxim 04 CNDu 1:17.91 269 37.07 1:17.91
28. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.17 266 37.49 1:18.17
29. VIGUIER Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.90 259 37.35 1:18.90
30. KEMP Finn 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.54 243 37.85 1:20.54
31. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 1:20.68 242 * 39.12 1:20.68
32. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:20.82 241 38.56 1:20.82
33. PUETZ Christophe 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:22.79 224 39.13 1:22.79
34. BOURGUIGNON Benjamin 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:22.96 222 40.86 1:22.96
35. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.59 217 39.60 1:23.59
36. KUEPPER Arthur 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.66 202 41.37 1:25.66
37. SREENIVASAN Jaiden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.19 198 40.25 1:26.19
38. BOENTGES Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:26.73 195 40.44 1:26.73
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Event 14, Men, 100m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

39. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 1:31.03 168 * 42.55 1:31.03
DSQ DUBOS Julien 99 Cercle de Natation Diekirch

G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:36)

DSQ SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange
B9 - head did not break the surface before arms reached the widest point at the 2nd armstroke after start / turn
(SW 7.4) (Time: 16:35)

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach

Event 15 Women, 100m Medley Open
02/12/2017 - 16:40 Results
Record National 1:02.13 MEYNEN JUlie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record du meeting 1:02.13 MEYNEN Julie LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open D 16 +: 1:19.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 1:34.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 1:28.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 1:22.00

Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:17.47 391 37.44 1:17.47
2. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.51 362 37.46 1:19.51
3. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.51 312 40.17 1:23.51
4. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:24.74 299 38.82 1:24.74
5. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.44 291 39.01 1:25.44
6. LURKIN Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.22 283 41.28 1:26.22
7. NOTHUM Gwen 06 Swimming Club Redange 1:28.47 262 42.03 1:28.47
8. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:29.15 256 41.47 1:29.15
9. FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.44 246 42.18 1:30.44

Jeunes

1. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:16.19 411 35.21 1:16.19
2. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:17.15 396 34.46 1:17.15
3. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:19.10 367 39.06 1:19.10
4. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.96 355 36.98 1:19.96
5. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.51 336 40.04 1:21.51
6. MILLER Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:23.77 309 41.01 1:23.77
7. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.97 276 40.15 1:26.97
8. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 1:27.91 267 41.57 1:27.91
9. JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:30.48 245 * 42.36 1:30.48

Juniors

1. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:07.02 604 30.48 1:07.02
2. FABIANI Chanel 03 CNDu 1:09.44 543 32.16 1:09.44
3. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:11.69 493 33.32 1:11.69
4. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:13.28 462 34.41 1:13.28
5. COIMBRA Alice 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.59 438 34.56 1:14.59
6. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.87 433 34.92 1:14.87
7. BROICH Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:17.05 397 35.09 1:17.05
8. RIKKERT Elvire 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.51 348 37.00 1:20.51
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Event 15, Women, 100m Medley

Open

1. ROLKO Sarah 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.97 663 28.62 1:04.97
2. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:06.56 617 30.24 1:06.56
3. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:07.02 604 30.48 1:07.02
4. BLACK Rachael 01 CNDu 1:08.39 568 31.27 1:08.39
5. FABER Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:09.05 552 31.47 1:09.05
6. BLACK Sarah 01 CNDu 1:09.34 545 31.29 1:09.34
7. FABIANI Chanel 03 CNDu 1:09.44 543 32.16 1:09.44
8. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:11.69 493 33.32 1:11.69
9. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.11 465 33.75 1:13.11

10. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:13.28 462 34.41 1:13.28
11. COIMBRA Alice 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.59 438 34.56 1:14.59
12. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.87 433 34.92 1:14.87
13. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:16.05 413 34.78 1:16.05
14. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:16.19 411 35.21 1:16.19
15. BROICH Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:17.05 397 35.09 1:17.05
16. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:17.15 396 34.46 1:17.15
17. BROICH Lea-Sophie 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:17.36 393 35.14 1:17.36
18. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:17.47 391 37.44 1:17.47
19. FARRELL Margaret 00 CNDu 1:17.74 387 35.94 1:17.74
20. WIRTH Mandy 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:17.97 383 34.68 1:17.97
21. WALTZING Noemie 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.24 379 36.92 1:18.24
22. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:19.10 367 39.06 1:19.10
23. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.51 362 37.46 1:19.51
24. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.96 355 36.98 1:19.96
25. RIKKERT Elvire 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.51 348 37.00 1:20.51
26. SCHROEDER Lena 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:21.18 340 * 36.09 1:21.18
27. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.51 336 40.04 1:21.51
28. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.51 312 40.17 1:23.51
29. MILLER Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:23.77 309 41.01 1:23.77
30. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:24.74 299 38.82 1:24.74
31. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.44 291 39.01 1:25.44
32. LURKIN Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.22 283 41.28 1:26.22
33. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.97 276 40.15 1:26.97
34. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 1:27.91 267 41.57 1:27.91
35. NOTHUM Gwen 06 Swimming Club Redange 1:28.47 262 42.03 1:28.47
36. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:29.15 256 41.47 1:29.15
37. FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.44 246 42.18 1:30.44
38. JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:30.48 245 * 42.36 1:30.48
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Event 16 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 16:53 Results
Record National 1:45.47 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record du meeting 1:45.47 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 2:16.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 2:55.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 2:40.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 2:24.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.38 29.69 1:02.87 1:37.14 2:10.38
2. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.76 30.05 1:04.44 1:39.16 2:12.76
3. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.14 31.55 1:06.16 1:41.84 2:17.14
4. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:17.94 30.90 1:06.34 1:42.80 2:17.94
5. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.56 31.57 1:06.83 1:43.19 2:18.56
6. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.45 32.43 1:08.23 1:45.13 2:20.45
7. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.73 31.97 1:08.30 1:45.74 2:21.73
8. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:23.35 32.00 1:08.71 1:46.72 2:23.35
9. DENTER Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:23.49 31.16 1:08.49 1:46.36 2:23.49

10. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.83 34.17 1:12.30 1:50.85 2:26.83
11. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 2:31.20 34.67 1:13.68 1:53.90 2:31.20
12. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:32.00 34.84 1:13.51 1:52.89 2:32.00
13. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.16 35.23 1:14.26 1:54.22 2:33.16
14. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.27 35.67 1:15.05 1:55.56 2:34.27
15. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:35.65 34.96 1:15.33 1:56.44 2:35.65
16. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 2:36.02 36.39 1:16.56 1:58.02 2:36.02
17. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.28 36.26 1:17.14 1:56.61 2:36.28
18. GERE Arthur 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.07 36.45 1:16.96 1:57.67 2:38.07
19. SCHOLER Louis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.88 37.12 1:19.97 2:03.22 2:45.88
20. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:57.87 * 38.41 1:25.65 2:12.95 2:57.87

DSQ THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:59)

Jeunes

1. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:58.49 27.43 58.10 1:29.02 1:58.49
2. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:58.96 27.36 57.86 1:28.42 1:58.96
3. BOKOV Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.23 28.40 59.92 1:31.66 2:02.23
4. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:02.37 28.25 1:00.05 1:32.04 2:02.37
5. PANIC Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.29 28.44 1:01.72 1:36.68 2:09.29
6. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:09.54 30.00 1:04.05 1:37.58 2:09.54
7. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:10.27 29.58 1:02.99 1:37.23 2:10.27
8. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:10.52 29.95 1:03.58 1:37.71 2:10.52
9. FABER Pol 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:13.43 30.64 1:05.00 1:39.96 2:13.43

10. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 CNDu 2:14.10 30.69 1:05.75 1:40.35 2:14.10
11. MICHIELS Patrick 02 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:18.33 30.34 1:05.64 1:41.78 2:18.33
12. JOMINET Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.89 33.28 1:10.66 1:47.66 2:22.89
13. PUETZ Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.48 33.10 1:11.15 1:50.00 2:27.48

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach
DNS DI PINTO Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg
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Event 16, Men, 200m Freestyle

Juniors

1. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:51.93 26.09 54.69 1:23.78 1:51.93
2. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:52.57 26.03 54.37 1:23.12 1:52.57
3. SAUBER Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 1:53.41 26.12 54.57 1:24.12 1:53.41
4. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:56.59 27.37 57.08 1:26.84 1:56.59
5. DAZY Max 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:57.52 27.58 57.45 1:27.78 1:57.52
6. MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:59.06 27.53 57.68 1:28.30 1:59.06
7. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett1:59.56 27.62 58.21 1:29.17 1:59.56
8. BANKY Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.84 29.05 1:01.66 1:35.87 2:09.84
9. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 2:16.29 30.83 1:05.24 1:41.03 2:16.29

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett1:46.76 25.26 52.64 1:20.13 1:46.76
2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:47.24 25.12 52.52 1:19.60 1:47.24
3. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:50.00 25.31 52.56 1:21.34 1:50.00
4. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:51.93 26.09 54.69 1:23.78 1:51.93
5. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:52.57 26.03 54.37 1:23.12 1:52.57
6. SAUBER Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 1:53.41 26.12 54.57 1:24.12 1:53.41
7. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:56.59 27.37 57.08 1:26.84 1:56.59
8. DAZY Max 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:57.52 27.58 57.45 1:27.78 1:57.52
9. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:58.49 27.43 58.10 1:29.02 1:58.49

10. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:58.96 27.36 57.86 1:28.42 1:58.96
11. MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:59.06 27.53 57.68 1:28.30 1:59.06
12. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett1:59.56 27.62 58.21 1:29.17 1:59.56
13. BOKOV Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.23 28.40 59.92 1:31.66 2:02.23
14. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:02.37 28.25 1:00.05 1:32.04 2:02.37
15. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.39 28.85 1:00.67 1:31.84 2:02.39
16. GRAF Alex 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:08.96 29.25 1:02.18 1:35.55 2:08.96
17. PANIC Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.29 28.44 1:01.72 1:36.68 2:09.29
18. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:09.54 30.00 1:04.05 1:37.58 2:09.54
19. BANKY Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.84 29.05 1:01.66 1:35.87 2:09.84
20. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:10.27 29.58 1:02.99 1:37.23 2:10.27
21. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.38 29.69 1:02.87 1:37.14 2:10.38
22. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:10.52 29.95 1:03.58 1:37.71 2:10.52
23. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.76 30.05 1:04.44 1:39.16 2:12.76
24. FABER Pol 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:13.43 30.64 1:05.00 1:39.96 2:13.43
25. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 CNDu 2:14.10 30.69 1:05.75 1:40.35 2:14.10
26. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 2:16.29 30.83 1:05.24 1:41.03 2:16.29
27. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.14 31.55 1:06.16 1:41.84 2:17.14
28. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:17.94 30.90 1:06.34 1:42.80 2:17.94
29. MICHIELS Patrick 02 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:18.33 30.34 1:05.64 1:41.78 2:18.33
30. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.56 31.57 1:06.83 1:43.19 2:18.56
31. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.45 32.43 1:08.23 1:45.13 2:20.45
32. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.73 31.97 1:08.30 1:45.74 2:21.73
33. JOMINET Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.89 33.28 1:10.66 1:47.66 2:22.89
34. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:23.35 32.00 1:08.71 1:46.72 2:23.35
35. DENTER Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:23.49 31.16 1:08.49 1:46.36 2:23.49
36. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.83 34.17 1:12.30 1:50.85 2:26.83
37. PUETZ Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.48 33.10 1:11.15 1:50.00 2:27.48
38. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 2:31.20 34.67 1:13.68 1:53.90 2:31.20
39. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:32.00 34.84 1:13.51 1:52.89 2:32.00
40. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.16 35.23 1:14.26 1:54.22 2:33.16
41. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.27 35.67 1:15.05 1:55.56 2:34.27
42. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:35.65 34.96 1:15.33 1:56.44 2:35.65
43. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 2:36.02 36.39 1:16.56 1:58.02 2:36.02
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 16, Men, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

44. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.28 36.26 1:17.14 1:56.61 2:36.28
45. GERE Arthur 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.07 36.45 1:16.96 1:57.67 2:38.07
46. SCHOLER Louis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.88 37.12 1:19.97 2:03.22 2:45.88
47. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:57.87 * 38.41 1:25.65 2:12.95 2:57.87

DSQ THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:59)

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach
DNS DI PINTO Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 17 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 17:20 Results
Record National 1:59.16 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Netanya (ISR) 05/12/2015
Record du meeting 2:01.08 OLIVIER Monique LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open D 16 +: 2:30.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 3:00.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 2:48.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 2:36.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.95 35.39 1:14.68 1:55.69 2:35.95
2. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.01 35.48 1:14.75 1:55.95 2:36.01
3. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:37.87 37.42 1:17.86 1:58.95 2:37.87
4. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:41.79 38.07 1:19.68 2:02.33 2:41.79
5. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:48.27 38.89 1:22.64 2:06.53 2:48.27
6. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.31 36.94 1:20.24 2:04.78 2:48.31
7. THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:49.92 38.54 1:22.14 2:07.17 2:49.92
8. NOTHUM Gwen 06 Swimming Club Redange 2:53.45 39.24 1:22.86 2:08.51 2:53.45
9. FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:54.88 38.78 1:23.49 2:09.64 2:54.88

10. PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:01.02 * 39.82 1:26.14 2:14.15 3:01.02

Jeunes

1. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:05.54 28.48 59.70 1:32.44 2:05.54
2. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.13 31.61 1:06.51 1:42.53 2:17.13
3. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 2:20.19 32.91 1:08.74 1:45.39 2:20.19
4. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.58 32.98 1:08.74 1:45.75 2:21.58
5. KETTENMEYER Ly 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:23.11 32.98 1:09.28 1:46.58 2:23.11
6. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.12 34.55 1:11.87 1:50.41 2:25.12
7. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.14 33.61 1:10.61 1:49.30 2:26.14
8. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 2:32.96 35.54 1:14.95 1:54.79 2:32.96
9. BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:34.42 36.10 1:15.36 1:55.72 2:34.42

10. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:37.11 35.58 1:15.64 1:57.01 2:37.11
11. CORREIA Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:37.80 35.81 1:16.52 1:58.17 2:37.80
12. BERNARD Camille 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:38.03 35.69 1:16.58 1:58.52 2:38.03
13. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:38.31 34.82 1:15.31 1:58.73 2:38.31
14. WINKEL Nadine 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:46.02 37.92 1:20.85 2:05.29 2:46.02
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Event 17, Women, 200m Freestyle

Juniors

1. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 2:07.56 30.19 1:01.66 1:34.44 2:07.56
2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.03 30.18 1:03.12 1:37.38 2:12.03
3. RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:14.27 30.82 1:04.94 1:40.13 2:14.27
4. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 2:16.09 31.76 1:05.79 1:41.51 2:16.09
5. GOUILLART Sara 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.90 33.08 1:09.05 1:46.18 2:21.90
6. KESEROVIC Marine 02 CNDu 2:28.67 34.81 1:12.18 1:50.20 2:28.67
7. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 Swimming Club Redange 2:37.43 * 35.65 1:16.44 1:57.55 2:37.43

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:00.97 MR 28.12 58.57 1:29.60 2:00.97
New Championship Record

2. OLIVIER Monique 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.55 27.91 58.06 1:29.76 2:01.55
3. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:05.54 28.48 59.70 1:32.44 2:05.54
4. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:07.53 28.99 1:00.96 1:34.14 2:07.53
5. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 2:07.56 30.19 1:01.66 1:34.44 2:07.56
6. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.03 30.18 1:03.12 1:37.38 2:12.03
7. RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:14.27 30.82 1:04.94 1:40.13 2:14.27
8. FABER Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:14.29 30.07 1:03.50 1:38.76 2:14.29
9. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:15.07 31.17 1:05.37 1:40.13 2:15.07

10. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 2:16.09 31.76 1:05.79 1:41.51 2:16.09
11. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.13 31.61 1:06.51 1:42.53 2:17.13
12. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:17.50 31.16 1:06.24 1:41.86 2:17.50
13. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 2:20.19 32.91 1:08.74 1:45.39 2:20.19
14. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.58 32.98 1:08.74 1:45.75 2:21.58
15. GOUILLART Sara 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.90 33.08 1:09.05 1:46.18 2:21.90
16. HOLLERICH Anne 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:22.62 32.16 1:08.38 1:46.02 2:22.62
17. KETTENMEYER Ly 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:23.11 32.98 1:09.28 1:46.58 2:23.11
18. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.12 34.55 1:11.87 1:50.41 2:25.12
19. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.14 33.61 1:10.61 1:49.30 2:26.14
20. KESEROVIC Marine 02 CNDu 2:28.67 34.81 1:12.18 1:50.20 2:28.67
21. WIRTH Mandy 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:30.25 * 33.77 1:11.73 1:51.02 2:30.25
22. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 2:32.96 35.54 1:14.95 1:54.79 2:32.96
23. BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:34.42 36.10 1:15.36 1:55.72 2:34.42
24. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.95 35.39 1:14.68 1:55.69 2:35.95
25. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.01 35.48 1:14.75 1:55.95 2:36.01
26. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:37.11 35.58 1:15.64 1:57.01 2:37.11
27. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 Swimming Club Redange 2:37.43 * 35.65 1:16.44 1:57.55 2:37.43
28. CORREIA Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:37.80 35.81 1:16.52 1:58.17 2:37.80
29. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:37.87 37.42 1:17.86 1:58.95 2:37.87
30. BERNARD Camille 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:38.03 35.69 1:16.58 1:58.52 2:38.03
31. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:38.31 34.82 1:15.31 1:58.73 2:38.31
32. SCHROEDER Lena 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:41.08 * 35.01 1:14.86 1:57.64 2:41.08
33. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:41.79 38.07 1:19.68 2:02.33 2:41.79
34. WINKEL Nadine 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:46.02 37.92 1:20.85 2:05.29 2:46.02
35. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:48.27 38.89 1:22.64 2:06.53 2:48.27
36. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.31 36.94 1:20.24 2:04.78 2:48.31
37. THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:49.92 38.54 1:22.14 2:07.17 2:49.92
38. NOTHUM Gwen 06 Swimming Club Redange 2:53.45 39.24 1:22.86 2:08.51 2:53.45
39. FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:54.88 38.78 1:23.49 2:09.64 2:54.88
40. PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:01.02 * 39.82 1:26.14 2:14.15 3:01.02
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Event 18 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
02/12/2017 - 17:42 Results
Record National 2:07.10 CARNOL Laurent SCDE Dubai (UAE) 17/12/2010
Record du meeting 2:07.47 CARNOL Laurent LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 2:54.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 3:40.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 3:24.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 3:06.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:42.60 37.29 1:19.01 2:01.20 2:42.60
2. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.15 37.04 1:18.53 2:01.39 2:43.15
3. PUETZ Christophe 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:11.39 44.33 1:34.13 2:24.24 3:11.39
4. BOURGUIGNON Benjamin05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:12.86 43.62 1:33.94 2:25.04 3:12.86
5. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:14.44 43.61 1:34.74 2:25.20 3:14.44
6. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:19.15 44.66 1:35.47 2:27.60 3:19.15
7. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 3:22.95 44.63 1:37.96 2:31.49 3:22.95
8. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.50 46.18 1:38.62 2:31.61 3:23.50

DSQ CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg
B14 - Did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
17:58)

Jeunes

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.56 32.83 1:10.16 1:48.53 2:25.56
MP 14 years

2. MAAS-KOOB Cedric 02 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:39.14 36.47 1:16.82 1:58.57 2:39.14
3. LANNERS Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.48 35.59 1:16.68 1:58.42 2:39.48
4. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:41.45 35.80 1:17.55 1:59.68 2:41.45
5. KOHN-CANTOREGGI Daniel03 CNDu 2:54.61 38.98 1:23.51 2:08.56 2:54.61
6. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 3:07.24 41.45 1:28.64 2:18.03 3:07.24

Juniors

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.42 30.71 1:06.70 1:42.83 2:19.42
MP 16 years

2. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:34.54 33.65 1:12.74 1:53.20 2:34.54
3. DUBOS Simon 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:48.65 37.48 1:20.46 2:05.34 2:48.65
4. FAULKNER Benjamin 00 CNDu 2:59.32 39.35 1:25.22 2:12.69 2:59.32

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:16.57 30.49 1:04.98 1:40.71 2:16.57
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.42 30.71 1:06.70 1:42.83 2:19.42

MP 16 years

3. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.84 31.89 1:08.30 1:44.91 2:20.84
4. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.56 32.83 1:10.16 1:48.53 2:25.56

MP 14 years

5. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:34.54 33.65 1:12.74 1:53.20 2:34.54
6. MAAS-KOOB Cedric 02 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:39.14 36.47 1:16.82 1:58.57 2:39.14
7. LANNERS Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.48 35.59 1:16.68 1:58.42 2:39.48
8. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:41.45 35.80 1:17.55 1:59.68 2:41.45
9. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:42.60 37.29 1:19.01 2:01.20 2:42.60

10. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.15 37.04 1:18.53 2:01.39 2:43.15
11. DUBOS Simon 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:48.65 37.48 1:20.46 2:05.34 2:48.65
12. KOHN-CANTOREGGI Daniel03 CNDu 2:54.61 38.98 1:23.51 2:08.56 2:54.61
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Event 18, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

13. FAULKNER Benjamin 00 CNDu 2:59.32 39.35 1:25.22 2:12.69 2:59.32
14. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 3:07.24 41.45 1:28.64 2:18.03 3:07.24
15. PUETZ Christophe 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:11.39 44.33 1:34.13 2:24.24 3:11.39
16. BOURGUIGNON Benjamin05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:12.86 43.62 1:33.94 2:25.04 3:12.86
17. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:14.44 43.61 1:34.74 2:25.20 3:14.44
18. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:19.15 44.66 1:35.47 2:27.60 3:19.15
19. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 3:22.95 44.63 1:37.96 2:31.49 3:22.95
20. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.50 46.18 1:38.62 2:31.61 3:23.50

DSQ CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg
B14 - Did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:

17:58)

Event 19 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
02/12/2017 - 17:57 Results
Record National 2:31.49 WALTZING Aurélie SCD Bonn (GER) 28/11/2010
Record du meeting 2:35.15 WALTZING Aurélie LUX Bonnevoie 05/12/2010

TL Open D 16 +: 3:08.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 3:45.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 3:30.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 3:14.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.14 42.61 1:30.01 2:18.52 3:05.14
2. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:05.65 42.41 1:29.46 2:18.42 3:05.65
3. LURKIN Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.36 45.12 1:35.81 2:26.80 3:18.36
4. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.88 45.29 1:35.63 2:27.95 3:18.88
5. KETTENMEYER Yin 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:23.40 46.70 1:39.40 2:32.17 3:23.40
6. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.60 45.33 1:37.91 2:32.47 3:23.60
7. THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:28.09 48.68 1:41.63 2:36.32 3:28.09

DSQ CONTER Anja 07 Swimming Club Redange
B14 - Did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:

18:05)

Jeunes

1. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:51.02 37.95 1:21.40 2:06.10 2:51.02
2. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.25 40.64 1:26.10 2:13.34 3:01.25
3. CALMES Lara 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:06.24 42.84 1:29.37 2:17.92 3:06.24
4. MILLER Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:07.99 41.60 1:29.16 2:19.06 3:07.99
5. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 3:29.77 46.72 1:40.28 2:35.52 3:29.77

Juniors

1. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:55.62 39.72 1:24.45 2:10.39 2:55.62
2. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:57.10 39.73 1:25.05 2:10.73 2:57.10
3. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:05.28 41.90 1:29.89 2:18.10 3:05.28
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Event 19, Women, 200m Breaststroke

Open

1. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.96 37.08 1:18.86 2:01.88 2:44.96
2. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.75 37.31 1:20.09 2:03.85 2:47.75
3. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:51.02 37.95 1:21.40 2:06.10 2:51.02
4. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:55.62 39.72 1:24.45 2:10.39 2:55.62
5. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:57.10 39.73 1:25.05 2:10.73 2:57.10
6. KETTENMEYER-REULAND C.78 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:00.22 40.33 1:25.53 2:12.69 3:00.22
7. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.25 40.64 1:26.10 2:13.34 3:01.25
8. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.14 42.61 1:30.01 2:18.52 3:05.14
9. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:05.28 41.90 1:29.89 2:18.10 3:05.28

10. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:05.65 42.41 1:29.46 2:18.42 3:05.65
11. CALMES Lara 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:06.24 42.84 1:29.37 2:17.92 3:06.24
12. FARRELL Margaret 00 CNDu 3:07.30 40.87 1:28.47 2:17.17 3:07.30
13. MILLER Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:07.99 41.60 1:29.16 2:19.06 3:07.99
14. LURKIN Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.36 45.12 1:35.81 2:26.80 3:18.36
15. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.88 45.29 1:35.63 2:27.95 3:18.88
16. KETTENMEYER Yin 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:23.40 46.70 1:39.40 2:32.17 3:23.40
17. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.60 45.33 1:37.91 2:32.47 3:23.60
18. THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:28.09 48.68 1:41.63 2:36.32 3:28.09
19. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 3:29.77 46.72 1:40.28 2:35.52 3:29.77

DSQ CONTER Anja 07 Swimming Club Redange
B14 - Did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
18:05)

Event 20 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 18:43 Results
Record du meeting 3:26.76 Swimming Luxembourg LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 3:26.76 Swimming Luxembourg SL Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 4:12.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Time Pts

1. Schwammclub Déifferdang 1 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:29.43 670
Champion fédéral

BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 24.35 49.74 WALTZING Florian 97 26.03 54.62
FABIANI Remi 01 24.24 50.79 RUBIOLO Nathan 02 26.14 54.28

2. Swimming Luxembourg 1 Swimming Luxembourg 3:32.16 644
MANNES Max 97 24.68 51.10 MANNES Pol 00 25.39 53.91
VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 25.11 52.17 CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 25.51 54.98

3. Swimming Luxembourg 2 Swimming Luxembourg 3:46.23 531
GOZZO Remi 95 25.21 52.20 PANIC Stevan 02 27.30 59.37
BANKY Jordan 01 27.10 58.11 CARNEIRO Joao 03 26.84 56.55

4. Swimming Luxembourg 3 Swimming Luxembourg 3:58.59 453
LANNERS Bob 02 28.87 1:01.16 LANNERS Nicolas 04 28.30 1:00.83
MORARU Matteo 04 28.11 1:00.10 BOKOV Rodion 03 27.42 56.50

DNS Schwammclub Déifferdang 9 Schwammclub Deifferdang
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 21 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 18:48 Results
Record du meeting 3:53.37 Swimming Luxembourg LUX Bonnevoie 02/12/2012
Record National 3:53.37 Swimming Luxembourg SL Luxembourg 01/12/2012

TL Open D 16 +: 4:36.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Time Pts

1. Swimming Luxembourg 1 Swimming Luxembourg 3:51.76 707
New National and Championship record

OLIVIER Monique 98 27.62 57.30 BANKY Jacqueline 96 27.01 56.72
ROLKO Sarah 94 27.67 58.03 VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 28.27 59.71

2. CNDu 3 CNDu 3:58.82 646
TURMEL Alicia 00 28.23 58.98 PETERS Emma 03 28.58 1:01.45
BLACK Rachael 01 28.62 1:00.14 PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 27.75 58.25

3. Swimming Luxembourg 2 Swimming Luxembourg 4:06.04 591
RICCI Nicole 04 28.23 58.95 BLANC Marguerite 99 30.14 1:03.03
RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 28.95 1:01.33 EINHORN Jil 98 29.13 1:02.73

4. CNDu 5 CNDu 4:19.30 505
BLACK Sarah 01 29.67 1:02.32 FABIANI Chanel 03 29.17 1:01.66
FARRELL Margaret 00 31.78 1:08.60 PETERS Lena 05 31.77 1:06.72

5. Schwammclub Déifferdang 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:21.69 491
SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 30.14 1:04.11 GOUILLART Sara 02 31.06 1:05.64
GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 29.82 1:03.43 NAGY Katalin 02 32.13 1:08.51

6. Schwammclub Monnerech 1 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:15.15 281
REINESCH Leeloo 07 35.59 1:13.51 THILL Gina 07 36.77 1:20.03
FABIANI Eden 07 37.90 1:22.16 PHILIPPART Lina 07 38.26 1:19.45


